

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**L.P.A. No. 55 of 2015**

M/s. Kamladitya Construction Private Ltd., Bokaro. ... .. **Appellant**  
Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. ... .. **Respondents**

-----

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIRENDER SINGH, CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. BHATT**

----

For the Appellant	: Mr. Ajit Kr., Advocate
For the State	: J.C to A.A.G.
For the J.S.H.B.	: Mr. Sachin Kumar, Advocate

---

**05/Dated: 4<sup>th</sup> January, 2016**  
**Per Virender Singh, C.J.**

In the interest of justice, another four weeks' time is granted to remove the defects, as pointed out by the Registry. To be shown in the Orders column of daily cause list.

List again on 16.02.2016.

***(Virender Singh, C.J.)***

***(P.P. Bhatt, J.)***