

**THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**L.P.A. No.50 of 2015**

-----

Simplex Infrastructures Limited ... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & others ... Respondents

With

L.P.A. No. 564 of 2014 With L.P.A. No. 565 of 2014 With L.P.A. No. 566 of 2014  
With L.P.A. No. 11 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 22 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 32 of  
2015 With L.P.A. No. 44 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 45 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 49  
of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 53 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 54 of 2015 With L.P.A. No.  
55 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 70 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 72 of 2015 With L.P.A.  
No. 73 of 2015 With L.P.A. No. 74 of 2015

-----

**Coram:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

-----

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Jitendra Singh, Sr. Advocate

Mr. Rajesh Lala, Advocate

(L.P.A. Nos. 44 & 45 of 2015)

Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate

Mr. Sanket Kumar, Advocate

(L.P.A. No. 49 of 2015)

Ms. Khushboo Kataruka, Advocate

Mr. Shubham Kataruka, Advocate

Mrs. Ushma Pandey, Advocate

(L.P.A. Nos. 11 of 2015 , 22 of 2015 & 32 of 2015)

For the Intervenor : Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Advocate

Mr. Prince Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, Advocate

Mr. Jay Prakash, Advocate

(L.P.A. No. 564 of 2014)

For the Respondents : Mr. M.K. Roy, GA-I

Mr. Chandan Tiwari, A.C. to GA-I

(L.P.A.No.50 of 2015)

Mr. Piyushita Meha Tudu,

A.C. to A.A.G. IV

(L.P.A. No. 11 of 2015)

-----

**Order No.38/Dated- 28.01.2025**

1. Heard in part.
2. Let the amended petition filed by the counsel for the appellant in L.P.A. Nos. 44 & 45 of 2015 be kept on record.
3. List these cases on 18.02.2025.

**(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)**

**(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)**

*Rajnish/R.K.*